

## Item no 5.2

### QUESTION NO 2

By Councillor Mowat for answer by  
the Convener of the Planning  
Committee at a meeting of the  
Council on 24 November 2016

#### Building Warrants

**Question** (1) What income is received from building warrant fees in each of the last five years?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) What is the cost of providing the building warrant service in each of the last five years?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) What time did it take to grant a building warrant in each of the last five years?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) How many complaints have been received about the building warrant service in each of the last five years?

**Answer** (4)